SUPER CYLINDER OIL 460

Premium Steam Cylinder Oil

Description

Super Cylinder Oil 460 is a blend of high quality base stocks
and lubricity additives. Specifically formulated for Steam
Cylinder lubrication, it can also be used for lubrication of slow
speed industrial gear applications, worm drives and slow
speed loaded journal bearings.

) ) , Features/Benefits
Super Cylinder Oil 460 is formulated to withstand higher
temperatures with excellent resistance to thermal e  Excellent Wear Protection.
degradation. This product protects against rust and corrosion, e  Ready Separation from Condensate.
provides good sealing film strength, excellent lubricity and is * Resistant to Deposit Formation at High
resistant to water washout. U ED

Super Cylinder Oil 460 is recommended for
low pressure saturated steam systems. It may
also be used for couplings, bearings, splash-
lubricated worm gear sets operating at
moderate to high speeds and temperatures
and for the break-in of compressor cylinders.

Product Code

ISO Viscosity Grade
AGMA Grade

API Gravity

Density Ib/gal
Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt
Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt
Viscosity @ 104°F, SUS
Viscosity @ 212°F, SUS
Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °F, typ.
Flash Point, °F, ASTM D 92

A U.S. Venture Company
425 Better Way, Appleton, WI 54915
www.uslube.com ¢ 800-490-4900

Thrive is a registered trademark of U.S. Venture, Inc.

78460
460

7

26.0
7.48
479.42
29.62
2222.00
141.32
89

15

560

UslLubricants

a U.S. Venture company

©2023 U.S. Lubricants



