

SUPER CYLINDER OIL 460

Premium Steam Cylinder Oil



Description

Super Cylinder Oil 460 is a blend of high quality base stocks and lubricity additives. Specifically formulated for Steam Cylinder lubrication, it can also be used for lubrication of slow speed industrial gear applications, worm drives and slow speed loaded journal bearings.

Super Cylinder Oil 460 is formulated to withstand higher temperatures with excellent resistance to thermal degradation. This product protects against rust and corrosion, provides good sealing film strength, excellent lubricity and is resistant to water washout.

Features/Benefits

- Excellent Wear Protection.
- Ready Separation from Condensate.
- Resistant to Deposit Formation at High Temperatures

Super Cylinder Oil 460 is recommended for low pressure saturated steam systems. It may also be used for couplings, bearings, splash-lubricated worm gear sets operating at moderate to high speeds and temperatures and for the break-in of compressor cylinders.

Physical & Chemical Properties

Product Code	78460
ISO Viscosity Grade	460
AGMA Grade	7
API Gravity	26.0
Density lb/gal	7.48
Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt	479.42
Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt	29.62
Viscosity @ 104°F, SUS	2222.00
Viscosity @ 212°F, SUS	141.32
Viscosity Index	89
Pour Point, °F, typ.	15
Flash Point, °F, ASTM D 92	560